e
%k Lehman College

— Semester Overview...

SNAPSHOT

2016 Fact Book

Fall 2016
Student Population Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL
Undergraduate 6600 4720 11320
Graduate 234 1715 2009
TOTAL 6834 6495 13329
FTE Students Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL
Undergraduate 6035 1871 7906
Graduate 211 896 173
TOTAL 6312 2167 9079

Herbert H. Lehman College of the City University of New York is a public four year college, with over
13,000 students. Bachelor's and Master’s degrees in the professions, sciences, liberal arts and education
are offered in more than 150 programs. During the Academic Year 2015-2016, Lehman College granted
2918 Bachelor’s, Master’s Degree’s, Certificates and Advanced Certificates.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS
84.9% Undergraduate Students
58.3% Full-Time
41.7% Part-Time

87.1% FTES

76.3% Full-Time FTES
23.7% Part-Time FTES
2,146 Bachelor degrees awarded*
13.7 Full-Time average credits attempted
5.7 Part-Time average credits attempted

Undergraduate Students Demographics

27 isthe average age of undergraduate students
32.7% Male 67.3% Female

70.0% Reside in the Bronx and Manhattan

52.0%  Hispanics (largest ethnic group)

*Certificate and Advance Certificate are included.

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Fall 2016 | Fact Book

15.1%

11.6%

88.4%

12.9%

23.6%

76.4%

772

14.2

6.2

GRADUATE STUDENTS

Graduate Students

Full-Time

Part-Time

FTES

Full-Time FTES

Part-Time FTES

Master degrees awarded*

Full-Time average credits attempted

Part-Time average credits attempted

Graduate Students Demographics

34 s the average age of graduate students

28.3%
52.9%

33.2%

Male 71.7% Female
Reside in the Bronx and Manhattan

Hispanics (largest ethnic group)

Page 6



	Section-2_Divider
	Snapshot_P6
	Snapshot_P7-and-P8



