

# Semester Overview...

#### Fall 2016

Student Population	Full-Time	Part-Time	TOTAL
Undergraduate	6600	4720	11320
Graduate	234	1775	2009
TOTAL	6834	6495	13329

FTE Students	Full-Time	Part-Time	TOTAL
Undergraduate	6035	1871	7906
Graduate	277	896	1173
TOTAL	6312	2767	9079



Herbert H. Lehman College of the City University of New York is a public four year college, with over 13,000 students. Bachelor's and Master's degrees in the professions, sciences, liberal arts and education are offered in more than 150 programs. During the Academic Year **2015-2016**, Lehman College granted **2918** Bachelor's, Master's Degree's, Certificates and Advanced Certificates.

UN	NEL	\ur	VAU	UA	I E 🤻	טונ	DEL	119

HINDEDODADHATE OTHDENTO

84.9%	Undergraduate Students
58.3%	Full-Time
41.7%	Part-Time
87.1%	FTES
76.3%	Full-Time FTES
23.7%	Part-Time FTES
2,146	Bachelor degrees awarded*
13.7	Full-Time average credits attempted
5.7	Part-Time average credits attempted

## **Undergraduate Students Demographics**

**27** is the average age of undergraduate students

32.7%	Male	67.3%	Female
70.0%	_Reside in tl	he Bronx ar	d Manhattan
52.0%	Hispanics (	largest ethr	nic group)

<sup>\*</sup>Certificate and Advance Certificate <u>are</u> included.

### **GRADUATE STUDENTS**

15.1%	Graduate Students
11.6%	Full-Time
88.4%	Part-Time
12.9%	FTES
23.6%	Full-Time FTES
76.4%	Part-Time FTES
772	Master degrees awarded*
14.2	Full-Time average credits attempted
6.2	Part-Time average credits attempted

### **Graduate Students Demographics**

**34** is the average age of graduate students

**28.3%** Male **71.7%** Female

**52.9%** Reside in the Bronx and Manhattan

**33.2%** Hispanics (largest ethnic group)

Fall 2016 | Fact Book Page 6